TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|---|----------------|-------------------------|
| IlMultiple Zones, Inc. | FORMERLY Multiple Zones International, Inc. | 05/02/2001 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zones, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1102 15th St. SW, Suite 102 | |
| City: | Auburn | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98001 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1724486 | THE MAC ZONE |
| Registration Number: | 2311418 | ZONES.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2324058 | ZONES BUSINESS SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)389-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bgoto@riddellwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Goto

Address Line 1: 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza, Suite 4500 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bruce T. Goto |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /bruce t. goto/ |
| Date: | 02/18/2005 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0711

900020035

Total Attachments: 2 source=ZONES#page1.tif source=ZONES#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0712



STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to ZONES, INC.

UBI Number: 601 130 496

Date: May 02, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 2-406450-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0713

77-1909. 0

601 130 496

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

Val: 05/02/2001 - 253381 \$50.00 on 05/02/2001 Check - 05/02/2001 - 156

SECRETARY OF STATE
MAY 2 2001

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Multiple Zones, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation shall be Zones, Inc. (the "Corporation") and its existence shall be perpetual.

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was January 24, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.
- 5. The amendment will become effective as of the close of business May 9, 2001.

DATED:

, 200

MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

Bv

Firez H. Lalji, President and Chief

Executive Officer

Gray Cary\SE\9013221.1 2101352-900000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 02/18/2005